

Republic of the Philippines

METRO KIDAPAWAN WATER DISTRICT

Lanao, Kidapawan City Tel nos. (064)577-1533, 577-1865, Fax no. (064) 572

E-mail Address: metrokidapawan wasyahoo.co

Website: www.metrokidapawanwa.gov.ph

"Committed to Service. Development and Self-Reliance"



SO 9001:2015 Certified

NTP # 1-0223-029

0 2 MAR 2023

MADELEINE YVETTE C. CRISOLOGO General Manager

MADSHA ENTERPRISES

Blk. 17C, Lot 6 Dela Costa St.

CALOOCAN CITY, Metro Manila

NOTICE TO PROCEED

Dear Ma'am:

We are pleased to inform you that the Contract for the PO # 1-0223-029 has been approved. In this regard, Notice is hereby given to you to commence with delivery of goods effective immediately.

Upon receipt of this Notice to Proceed, you are responsible for performing the delivery of goods under the terms and conditions of the contract and in accordance with the implementation schedule which will due within Thirty(30) Days upon receipt.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this Notice by signing both copies in the space provided below.

Very truly yours,

STELLA M. GONZALES, MPS

General Manager

Received by:

(Signature above pfin/red name)

MAR 0 3 2023

Date and Time of Receipt

Republic of the Philippines METRO KIDAPAWAN WATER DISTRICT

Lanao, Kidapawan City

Tel nos. (064)577-1533, 577-1865, Fax no. (064) 57

E-mail Address: metrokidapawan walayahoo. Website: www.metrokidapawanwa.gov.ph









NOA # 1-0223-029

February 28,2023

NOTICE OF AWARD

MADELEINE YVETTE C. CRISOLOGO General Manager MADSHA ENTERPRISES Blk. 17C, Lot 6 Dela Costa St. CALOOCAN CITY, Metro Manila

Dear Ma'am:

Please be notified that your bid for PR # 1122-007, which is the delivery of Pipe 250mmx 6m sched.40 for EWO-LAPAAN DAM 3 is hereby awarded to you being the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid (LCRB) in favor of the district for a Total Contract Price of Five Hundred Fifty Eight Thousand Pesos Only (558,000.00), under BAC1- RESOLUTION NO. 02-003 and AOB No. 02-003-23.

With this, you are required to sign the Purchase Order/Contract within Three (3) days upon the receipt hereof.

Failure to sign the P.O shall constitute sufficient ground for the cancellation of the award.

Very truly yours,

STELLA M. GONZALES, M

General Manager

Received b

Date and Time of Receipt

Republic of the Philippines METRO KIDAPAWAN WATER DISTRICT

Lango, Kidapawan City
Teinas (254)577-1533 577-1845 Fax # (254) 572-5555
Small Appress in the robust of a complete to the comp

PURCHASE ORDER







Supplier		MADSHA ENTERPRISES	P.O. No. :	1-0223-029	
Address		blk 17C lot 6 Dela Costa St. CALOOCAN CITY	DATE :	February 28, 2023	
E-mail Address :		madsha enterprises@yahoo.com	named the	1122-007	
Telephone No		(02)935-7812	MODE OF SIX	(6) monts upon issuan	
		MODE OF PROCUREMENT			
TIN :		200-000-000	Small	Small Value Procurement	
Gentlemen:			liki mentained	thoroin	
Please furn	ish this of	fice the following articles subject to the terms and o			
Place of delivery		: MRC, BRGY, MANONGOL. KIDAPAWAN C	Delivery Ten		
Date of deliven	у :	Thirty (30) Days	Payment Ten	m: Six(6) monts upon	
STOCK NO.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	QTY. L	INIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE	
2	рс	PIPE, PIPE 250MM X 6M GI SCHED.40 (SEE ATTACHED SPECIFICATION)	10.00	55,800.00 558,000.00	
Five Hundred Fifty Eight Thousand and 00/100 Only		Sub Total: Running Total:	558,000.00 558,000.00		
Purpose :	EWO-LAP	AAN DAM 3			
In case fai every day of d Conforme		/	Approved By STELLA M. (GONZALES, MPS	
Funds Availab	LALAI	INE A. WITARA, MPS Dartment Manager A	ALOBS No	558,000.00	